Justice Alexander Steadman

1703-1794

Term

1764-1767

Professional Experience

- Member, Philadelphia Common Council, 1755-1757
- Judge, Court of Common Pleas, Quarter Sessions, Commissioned June 30, 1749
- Associate Justice, City Court of Philadelphia, October 5, 1756-October 4, 1757
- Justice of the Peace, County Court of Philadelphia County, November 27, 1757
- Justice, Orphans' Court of Philadelphia County, December 10, 1757
- Presiding Judge, Quarter Sessions of Philadelphia County, commissioned April 8, 1758
- Presiding Judge, Orphans' Court of Philadelphia County, December 9, 1758, March 7, 1761
- Judge, Court of Common Pleas for the City and County of Philadelphia, December 9, 1758, February 28, 1761
- Appointed Justice, Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, commissioned March 21, 1764-September 14, 1767

Memberships and Associations

- Trustee, College of Philadelphia
- Christ Church

Sources

John Hill Martin, Martin's Bench and Bar of Philadelphia 12-19 (1883); Minutes of the Provincial Council of Pennsylvania (1852); G. S. Rowe, Embattled Bench103 (1994); Stedman, Alexander, 17 National Cyc. of Amer. Biog. 284 (1920).